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19th April 2024                                       

                                                                                         FRIDAY LETTER 
Dear Parents and carers,  
Welcome back to Crookhill after the Easter break. We hope you enjoyed a good rest and return to us refreshed 
and ready for the busy Summer Term ahead. Please find a list of useful dates attached, we will let you know of 
any additions or amendments to the diary as we go. 
 
Bright Smiles 
The school dental nurse came to visit Years 1 and 2 on Wednesday afternoon. The children discussed the 
importance of brushing our teeth morning and night and what food and drinks to avoid. The classes enjoyed 
the afternoon and hopefully have shared the information with you at home.   
 
Year 3 Open Afternoon 
Thank you to all Year 3 parents who attended our Open Afternoon today. The children thoroughly enjoyed 
sharing their textiles project with you, they have been learning running stitch and appliqué work and chose the 
fabric for their cushions themselves.  It was lovely to see you all working together 
 
Spring Term Housepoint Winners 
Two children from each class who received the most housepoints last term received a prize in the Celebration 
Assembly today. The children all won a lovely book which we hope they enjoy reading.   
  
Fundraising 
Thank you to everyone that has sent in their sponsor money for the skipathon.  The response to this fundraiser 
has been fantastic and we are already planning more fundraising opportunities for the summer term.  There is 
still time to send forms and money in for the skipping event.  Once again, thank you for your continued 
support. 
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
Miss K McCormack 
Head Teacher 

           Crookhill Community Primary School 

Hexham Old Road 

Ryton 

NE40 3ES 
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Summer Term 2024 – Diary Dates 

W/C 22.4.24 

Wed 24.4.24 5 years olds dental survey 

W/C 29.4. 

Thu 2.5.24 Reception Class Elmer event at Crawcrook Library 

W/C 6.5.24    

Mon 6.5.24 BANK HOLIDAY 

W/C 13.5.24                                Afterschool Clubs start this week 
                                               Y6 SATs - Year 6 Children to come in for breakfast at 8.15am 

W/C 20.5.24 

Tue 21.5.24 Year 6 Health and Wellbeing trip to Gibside 

Thu 23.5.24 Year 5/6 Countdown Cricket Ryton Cricket Club 
Basketball House matches 

W/C 27.5.24   HALF TERM 

W/C 3.6.24 

Thu 6.6.24                                   Heights and Weights for Years 6 and Reception  

W/C 10.6.24 

Tue 11.6.24 New Reception Welcome mtg 9am 

W/C 17.6.24 

Thu 20.6.24 New Reception Starting School sessions 9-10, 5-6 

W/C 24.6.24                                New House Caption elections 

Thu 27.6.24 New Reception Group visits 

W/C 1.7.24                                Last week for Afterschool Clubs 

Mon 1.7.24 History sessions by Durham University for Year 4 and Year 2 

Tue 2nd to Thu 4th  Year 6 Transition Days at Thorp Academy 

Wed 3.7.24 Year 3/4 Countdown Cricket at Whickham School 
Year 2 Trip to Safety Works in Newcastle 

Thu 4.7.24 Class Swap Day 
New Reception Session – children staying for lunch 

Fri 5.7.24 Reception Class Open Afternoon 

W/C 8.7.24  

Fri 12.7.24 Celebration Afternoon  

W/C 15.7.24  

Mon 15.7.24 Sports Day 

Tue 16.7.24 House Team Cup Winners Treat  

Wed 17.7.24 Year 6 Prom – Tyneside Golf Club 7-9pm  

Thu 18.7.24 Year 6 Leavers Assembly 9.30am 

Fri 19.7.24 Occasional Day – School Closed for Summer Holiday 
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